#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release of Security Interest recorded at Reel/Frame 4287/0333	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation		11/15/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Argon Medical Devices, Inc.	
Street Address:	1445 Flat Creek Road	
City:	Athens	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75751	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3193673	SOFTLIFT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12371-2 RMP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan
Signature:	/Renee M. Prescan/
	TRADEMARK

900238945 REEL: 004902 FRAME: 0637

3193673

CH \$40,00

Date:	11/16/2012
source=Active_Clinical - Executed Partial R	elease of Security Interest in Trademarks 2#page1.tif elease of Security Interest in Trademarks 2#page2.tif elease of Security Interest in Trademarks 2#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004902 FRAME: 0638

## PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, (this "Partial Release") is made as of November 15, 2012 ("Effective Date") by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, in its capacity as Lender ("Grantee"), in favor of ARGON MEDICAL DEVICES, INC. ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2010 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2010, Grantor mortgaged, pledged, and hypothecated, and granted to Grantee, a Lien (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) on and a security interest in all of its right title and interest to, in and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the trademark registration set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto together with (i) all renewals and extensions thereof, (ii) all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect thereto and (iii) the goodwill associated therewith ("<u>Specified Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on September 30, 2010 at Reel 4287, Frame 0333.

WHEREAS, Grantee desires to terminate, cancel and release any and all security interests it holds in the Specified Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

Grantee hereby absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably terminates, cancels releases any and all mortgage interests, pledges, hypothecation, Liens, or security interests in, upon or against the Specified Collateral and reassigns and transfers any right, title and interest that the Grantee may have in the Specified Collateral to the Grantor.

Nothing herein is, or shall be deemed, a termination, cancellation, release or other modification of the Grantee's security interests or liens on any other Trademark Collateral.

\* \* \* \* \*

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** Grantee has caused this Partial Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION,

as Administrative Agent

Name: Kevin S. Blitz

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004902 FRAME: 0640

# **SCHEDULE 1**

# **U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION**

Mark	Appln. No.	Filed	Regn. No.	Registere d	Status
SOFTLIFT	78/826552	3/1/2006	3193673	1/2/2007	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 004902 FRAME: 0641

**RECORDED: 11/16/2012**